
Provider Notice of EVV Claims Review 

Effective June 17, 2021, HHSC is requiring MCO’s to conduct reviews of all paid EVV claims for 
dates of service March 21, 2020 through December 31, 2020 to determine if the claims have a 
matching EVV visit in the EVV system.   

Beginning September1, 2021 Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas will begin conducting a review of 
EVV claims for dates of service March 21, 2020 through December 31, 2020. 

According to HHSC Temporary EVV Policies for COVID-19, claims are subject to retrospective 
review by the payer.  Program Providers must have an accepted EVV transaction that supports 
the billed claim in the EVV Aggregator/Portal within 180 days from the date of the visit, or 
claims may be recouped. 

https://www.hhs.texas.gov/sites/default/files/documents/doing-business-with-hhs/provider-portal/resources/electronic-visit-verification/temporary-evv-policies-for-novel-coronavirus.pdf

